

## RICO AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. & CORP. OFFICE: 38 K.M. STONE, DELHI-JAIPUR HIGHWAY, GURUGRAM -122001, HARYANA (INDIA) EMAIL: rico@ricoauto.in WEBSITE: www.ricoauto.in TEL.: +91 124 2824000 FAX: +91 124 2824200 CIN: L34300HR1983PLC023187

RAIL:SEC:2019

February 02, 2019

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code - 520008

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code - RICO AUTO

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has received intimation regarding loss of following share certificate:

SI.No	Folio No.	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares	Name of the Regd. Shareholder(s)
			From	То		
1.	29958	88884	46612141 -	46612260	120 shares of Re.1/- each	Genevieve Carvalho

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Rico Auto Industries Limited

B.M. Jhamb

Company Secretary

wham

FCS No. 2446

From

Mrs. Genevieve Carvalho, Carvalho Compound, Near Jayarani English Medium Primary School, Subladi Rd., **Tallur 576230** 

Date: 24.01.2019

Ţ6,

RICO AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD.,

Regd. Office,38 K.m. stone, Delhi Jaipur Highway, Gurugram, 122001, Haryana.

Dear Sir,

Re; Share holder's Folio no 29958.

Non Receipt of 120 Share cert.of Re.1/- each sent by you.

Dist.nos.46612141 to46612260.

We request reference to you letter no. RAIL:SEC:2018 dated 27.11.2018, delivered to us by post on 07.01.2018 on the captioned subject and confirm that we have not received the captioned share certificares so far. It is possible that the same may have been lost in transit.

Please therefore send us the proforma of the affidavit to be signed in this respect to enable us to sign the same on a stamped paper and send it to you.

Yours faithfully

Mrs. Genevieve Carvalho.

Garallo

Speed Post



RICO AUTO INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Regd. Office, 38 km. stone,

Delhi Jaipur Highway,

Gurugram, 122001, Haryana